maintenance of the Common Area, and for the homes situated on the 
Property.

3. Maximum Annual Assessment:

Until January 1 of the year immediately following the 
issuance  of  an  occupancy  permit  for  a  Lot  of  property  to  an 
Owner, the maximum annual assessment shall be One Hundred Three 
Dollars ($103) per Lot.  [History: Amended 17 May 2018 to change 
maximum annual assessment from Sixty Dollars ($60) to One Hundred 
Dollars  ($100);   Amended  18  November  2025  to  change  maximum 
annual assessment from One Hundred Dollars ($100) to One Hundred 
Three Dollars ($103)]

(a) From  and  after  January  1  of  the  year  immediately 
following the issuance of an occupancy permit for a Lot 
to  an Owner, the maximum annual assessment  may be 
increased each year not more than 3% above the maximum 
assessment for the previous year without a vote of the